## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Edward Tyler | 08/08/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Kleinfelder West, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5015 SHOREHAM PLACE    |
| City:           | SAN DIEGO              |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA             |
| Postal Code:    | 92122                  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13134767 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)649-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510.649.1331

Email: sjadams@adamslaw.biz
Correspondent Name: Adams Law Office

Address Line 1: 2140 Shattuck Ave., Suite 207
Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Adams

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssign\_S#page1.tif

01+0101 00:0+¢ LO

PATENT REEL: 026720 FRAME: 0735

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

I, Edward Tyler, an individual residing in Gilbert, Arizona, hereby assign to Kleinfelder West, Inc., a California corporation ("Kleinfelder"), all right title and interest in my Invention, as described herein.

I am the inventor of an invention described in a patent application entitled "Processes for Remediation of Contaminant Plumes", U.S. Patent application number 13/134,767, filed June 16,2011 ("Invention").

I invented and developed the Invention while employed by Kleinfelder, and using Kleinfelder's facilities and equipment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer to Kleinfelder all of my right, title and interest in the Invention, and in any and all resulting U.S. or foreign patent applications, patents, continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-parts, reissues, and/or extensions thereof.

In the event the Kleinfelder is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document or documents needed to apply for or prosecute any patent, or other right or protection relating to my Invention, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint Kleinfelder and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and on my behalf to execute and file any such application or applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of patents or similar protections thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me and I hereby ratify, affirm and approve all such lawfully permitted acts accordingly.

Edward Tvle

PATENT REEL: 026720 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 08/09/2011**